

Bid Tabulation and Recommendation For Contract Award

Department of Technology, Management and Budget, Facilities Adm

2nd Floor, Stevens T. Mason Building

P.O. Box 30026

Lansing, Michigan 48909

Bid Package # 1

File Number **472 / 23219 . RWG**

Agency Name **DOC/Charles Egeler Reception&Guidance Center**

Available Funds \$ _____

Scope **Egeler RGC - PBF Track and Weight Pit**

Index Number _____

Bid opening date and time **7/17/2024 , 2:00 p.m.**

Bid Expiration Date **9/15/2024**

Director SAB Architect Beckett & Raeder, Inc.

BIDDER:

AWARD:

FUNDS:

Low Adequate

Second Revised W.O./M.O.P.

Third Addendum

Additional Funds \$ _____

RECOMMENDATION (Return to Facilities Administration)

REASON FOR PROJECT (Must be filled in)

BID SECURITY

NOT REQUIRED REQUIRED

BIDDERS	Qualified Dis. Veteran?	Cert. of Awardability?	BOND %	BID BOND	BASE BID
Spartan Construction Group, Inc 45887 Mound Rd. Shelby Township MI 48317	Yes	Yes	5.00%	Bond	\$446,000.00 1
Service Disabled Veteran General Contractors, In 5501 East Clinton Trail Eaton Rapids MI 48827	Yes	Yes	5.00%	Bond	\$495,000.00 2
RAS Contracting, Inc. P.O.Box 434 Holt MI 48842	Yes	Yes	5.00%	Bond	\$567,250.00 3

Bid Tabulation and Recommendation For Contract Award

Department of Technology, Management and Budget, FSA-DCD

3111 W. St. Joseph

P.O. Box 30026

Lansing, Michigan 48909

Bid Package # 1

File Number: **472/23439.IND**

Agency Name: **Corrections - Baraga Correctional Facility**

Available Funds \$ _____

Scope: UST Removal and Replacement

Index Number _____

Bid opening date and time **07/17/2024 , 2:00 p.m.**

Bid Expiration Date **9/15/2024**

Director SAB Architect **U.P. Engineers and Architects**

BIDDER:

AWARD:

FUNDS:

Low Adequate

Second Revised W.O./M.O.P.

Third Addendum

Additional Funds \$ _____

RECOMMENDATION (Return to Facilities Administration)

REASON FOR PROJECT (Must be filled in)

BID SECURITY

NOT REQUIRED

REQUIRED

BIDDERS	Qualified Dis. Veteran?	Cert. of Awardability?	BOND %	BID BOND	BASE BID
---------	-------------------------	------------------------	--------	----------	----------

No Bids Received

Bid Tabulation and Recommendation For Contract Award

Department of Technology, Management and Budget, Facilities Adm

2nd Floor, Stevens T. Mason Building

P.O. Box 30026

Lansing, Michigan 48909

File Number **591 / 24329 . AGY**

Bid Package # 1

Agency Name **MDOT/Grand Rapids Garage** Available Funds \$ _____

Scope **Grand Rapids Garage - Parking Lot Lighting** Index Number _____

Bid opening date and time **7/17/2024 , 2:00 p.m.** Bid Expiration Date **9/15/2024**

Director SAB Architect Jeanette Reinhardt - MDOT

BIDDER: AWARD: FUNDS:

Low Adequate

Second Revised W.O./M.O.P. Additional Funds \$ _____

Third Addendum

RECOMMENDATION (Return to Facilities Administration)

REASON FOR PROJECT (Must be filled in)

BID SECURITY

NOT REQUIRED REQUIRED

BIDDERS	Qualified Dis. Veteran?	Cert. of Awardability?	BOND %	BID BOND	BASE BID
State Electric Company, Inc. 7194 Big Sky Drive, Suite 1 Holly MI 48442			5.00%	Bond	\$69,054.09 1
J. Ranck Electric, Inc. 1993 Gover Parkway Mt. Pleasant MI 48858			5.00%	Bond	\$116,728.00 2
Service Disabled Veteran General Contractors, In 5501 East Clinton Trail Eaton Rapids MI 48827	Yes		5.00%	Bond	\$194,000.00 3

Bid Tabulation and Recommendation For Contract Award

Department of Technology, Management and Budget, Facilities Adm

2nd Floor, Stevens T. Mason Building

P.O. Box 30026

Lansing, Michigan 48909

File Number **751 / 24181 . JLM**

Bid Package # 1

Agency Name **DNR/Plainwell Customer Service Center**

Available Funds \$ _____

Scope **Plainwell CSC - HVAC Replacement**

Index Number _____

Bid opening date and time **7/17/2024 , 2:00 p.m.**

Bid Expiration Date **9/15/2024**

Director SAB Architect Matrix Consulting Engineers, Inc.

BIDDER: AWARD: FUNDS:

Low Adequate

Second Revised W.O./M.O.P. Additional Funds \$ _____

Third Addendum

RECOMMENDATION (Return to Facilities Administration)

REASON FOR PROJECT (Must be filled in)

BID SECURITY

NOT REQUIRED REQUIRED

BIDDERS	Qualified Dis. Veteran?	Cert. of Awardability?	BOND %	BID BOND	BASE BID
Manchester Mechanical Services, Inc. 1116 Mendon Rd Athens MI 49001				Not Provided	
Non-responsive. Incorrect bid documents, bid security not provided.					
Bravo 4 Contracting, Inc. 47718 West Rd. Wixom MI 48393	Yes			Not Signed	
Non-responsive. Bid Bonds not signed.					
A-1 Refrigeration Sales and Services Inc. 6461 Valley Industrial Drive Kalamazoo MI 49009			5.00%	Bond	\$94,798.00

Bid Tabulation and Recommendation For Contract Award

Department of Technology, Management and Budget, Facilities Adm

2nd Floor, Stevens T. Mason Building

P.O. Box 30026

Lansing, Michigan 48909

File Number **761 / 22171 . IND**

Bid Package # **2**

Agency Name **EGLE/Paw Paw Plating** Available Funds \$ _____

Scope **Paw Paw Plating - Construct Interior Lining of Sewer System** Index Number _____

Bid opening date and time **7/17/2024 , 2:00 p.m.** Bid Expiration Date **9/15/2024**

Director SAB Architect DLZ Michigan, Inc.

BIDDER: AWARD: FUNDS:

Low Adequate

Second Revised W.O./M.O.P. Additional Funds \$ _____

Third Addendum

RECOMMENDATION (Return to Facilities Administration)

REASON FOR PROJECT (Must be filled in)

BID SECURITY

NOT REQUIRED REQUIRED

BIDDERS	Qualified Dis. Veteran?	Cert. of Awardability?	BOND %	BID BOND	BASE BID
Taplin Enterprises, LLC 5140 W. Michigan Avenue Kalamazoo MI 49006			5.00%	Bond	\$1,379,414.71 1
Power Vac, LLC dba Pipeline Management Comp 2673 E. Maple Rd Milford MI 48381			5.00%	Bond	\$2,453,405.00 2

Bid Tabulation and Recommendation For Contract Award

Department of Technology, Management and Budget, Facilities Adm

2nd Floor, Stevens T. Mason Building

P.O. Box 30026

Lansing, Michigan 48909

Bid Package # 1

File Number **761 / 24149 . IND**

Agency Name **EGLE/9041 Brush St. (Site ID# 10000685)** Available Funds \$ _____

Scope **9041 Brush St - Remedial Activities at LUST Site** Index Number _____

Bid opening date and time **7/17/2024 , 2:00 p.m.** Bid Expiration Date **9/15/2024**

Director SAB Architect AKT Peerless, Inc.

BIDDER: AWARD: FUNDS:

Low Adequate

Second Revised W.O./M.O.P. Additional Funds \$ _____

Third Addendum

RECOMMENDATION (Return to Facilities Administration)

REASON FOR PROJECT (Must be filled in)

BID SECURITY

NOT REQUIRED REQUIRED

BIDDERS	Qualified Dis. Veteran?	Cert. of Awardability?	BOND %	BID BOND	BASE BID
STE Group, LLC 2 Crocker Blvd., Suite 303 Mt. Clemens MI 48043	Yes		5.00%	Bond	\$393,500.00 1
Vin-Con Inc. 41130 E. Ann Arbor Trail Plymouth MI 48170			5.00%	Bond	\$395,000.00 2
M.L. Chartier Excavating, Inc. 9195 Marine City Hwy. Fair Haven MI 48023			5.00%	Bond	\$399,668.00 3
TSP Construction, LLC 25000 Capitol Street Redford MI 48239	Yes		5.00%	Bond	\$554,564.33 4

Bid Tabulation and Recommendation For Contract Award

Department of Technology, Management and Budget, Facilities Adm

2nd Floor, Stevens T. Mason Building

P.O. Box 30026

Lansing, Michigan 48909

Bid Package # 1

File Number **761 / 24152 . IND**

Agency Name **EGLE/10038 Van Dyke (Site ID# 10000533)** Available Funds \$ _____
 Scope **10038, 11301, 11800 Van Dyke Avenue** Index Number _____
 Bid opening date and time **7/17/2024 , 2:00 p.m.** Bid Expiration Date **9/15/2024**

Director SAB Architect WSP Michigan, Inc.

BIDDER: AWARD: FUNDS:

Low Adequate

Second Revised W.O./M.O.P. Additional Funds \$ _____

Third Addendum

RECOMMENDATION (Return to Facilities Administration)

REASON FOR PROJECT (Must be filled in)

BID SECURITY

NOT REQUIRED REQUIRED

BIDDERS	Qualified Dis. Veteran?	Cert. of Awardability?	BOND %	BID BOND	BASE BID
Vin-Con Inc. 41130 E. Ann Arbor Trail Plymouth MI 48170			5.00%	Bond	\$344,325.00 1
M.L. Chartier Excavating, Inc. 9195 Marine City Hwy. Fair Haven MI 48023			5.00%	Bond	\$382,407.00 3
STE Group, LLC 2 Crocker Blvd., Suite 303 Mt. Clemens MI 48043	Yes QDV Preference		5.00%	Bond	\$400,650.00 2
DeLaca Group, LLC 43536 Karli Lane Canton MI 48188	Yes		5.00%	Bond	\$507,000.00 4
TSP Construction, LLC 25000 Capitol Street Redford MI 48239	Yes		5.00%	Bond	\$565,508.56 5

Bid Tabulation and Recommendation For Contract Award

Department of Technology, Management and Budget, Facilities Adm

2nd Floor, Stevens T. Mason Building

P.O. Box 30026

Lansing, Michigan 48909

File Number **761 / 24155 . IND**

Bid Package # 1

Agency Name **EGLE/7700 Fenkell (Site ID# 10000630)**

Available Funds \$ _____

Scope **7700 Fenkel - Remedial Activities at LUST Site**

Index Number _____

Bid opening date and time **7/17/2024 , 2:00 p.m.**

Bid Expiration Date **9/15/2024**

Director SAB Architect AKT Peerless, Inc.

BIDDER: AWARD: FUNDS:

Low Adequate

Second Revised W.O./M.O.P. Additional Funds \$ _____

Third Addendum

RECOMMENDATION (Return to Facilities Administration)

REASON FOR PROJECT (Must be filled in)

BID SECURITY

NOT REQUIRED REQUIRED

BIDDERS	Qualified Dis. Veteran?	Cert. of Awardability?	BOND %	BID BOND	BASE BID
M.L. Chartier Excavating, Inc. 9195 Marine City Hwy. Fair Haven MI 48023			5.00%	Bond	\$522,860.00 1
Vin-Con Inc. 41130 E. Ann Arbor Trail Plymouth MI 48170			5.00%	Bond	\$560,100.00 2
TSP Construction, LLC 25000 Capitol Street Redford MI 48239	Yes		5.00%	Bond	\$709,908.30 3

Bid Tabulation and Recommendation For Contract Award

Department of Technology, Management and Budget, Facilities Adm

2nd Floor, Stevens T. Mason Building

P.O. Box 30026

Lansing, Michigan 48909

Bid Package # 1

File Number **761 / 24159 . IND**

Agency Name **EGLE/19606 & 19620 Fenkell Site 50002403&50002404** Available Funds \$ _____

Scope **19606 & 19620 Fenkell - Remedial Activities at LUST Site** Index Number _____

Bid opening date and time **7/17/2024 , 2:00 p.m.** Bid Expiration Date **9/15/2024**

Director SAB Architect AKT Peerless, Inc.

BIDDER: AWARD: FUNDS:

Low Adequate

Second Revised W.O./M.O.P. Additional Funds \$ _____

Third Addendum

RECOMMENDATION (Return to Facilities Administration)

REASON FOR PROJECT (Must be filled in)

BID SECURITY

NOT REQUIRED REQUIRED

BIDDERS	Qualified Dis. Veteran?	Cert. of Awardability?	BOND %	BID BOND	BASE BID
Natural Community Services, LLC (NCS) 6410 Upper Straits Blvd West Bloomfield MI 48324				Not Provided	
Non-responsive. Incorrect bid documents. Bid security not provided.					
M.L. Chartier Excavating, Inc. 9195 Marine City Hwy. Fair Haven MI 48023			5.00%	Bond	\$357,893.00 1
Vin-Con Inc. 41130 E. Ann Arbor Trail Plymouth MI 48170			5.00%	Bond	\$394,600.00 2
TSP Construction, LLC 25000 Capitol Street Redford MI 48239	Yes		5.00%	Bond	\$442,562.36 3

Bid Tabulation and Recommendation For Contract Award

Department of Technology, Management and Budget, Facilities Adm

2nd Floor, Stevens T. Mason Building

P.O. Box 30026

Lansing, Michigan 48909

Bid Package # 1

File Number **761 / 24161 . IND**

Agency Name **EGLE/12161 Dexter Ave. (Site ID# 10000607)**

Available Funds \$ _____

Scope **12161 Dexter - Remedial Activities at LUST Site**

Index Number _____

Bid opening date and time **7/17/2024 , 2:00 p.m.**

Bid Expiration Date **9/15/2024**

Director SAB Architect AKT Peerless, Inc

BIDDER:

AWARD:

FUNDS:

Low Adequate

Second Revised W.O./M.O.P.

Third Addendum

Additional Funds \$ _____

RECOMMENDATION (Return to Facilities Administration)

REASON FOR PROJECT (Must be filled in)

BID SECURITY

NOT REQUIRED REQUIRED

BIDDERS	Qualified Dis. Veteran?	Cert. of Awardability?	BOND %	BID BOND	BASE BID
M.L. Chartier Excavating, Inc. 9195 Marine City Hwy. Fair Haven MI 48023			5.00%	Bond	\$347,948.00 1
Vin-Con Inc. 41130 E. Ann Arbor Trail Plymouth MI 48170			5.00%	Bond	\$403,000.00 2
TSP Construction, LLC 25000 Capitol Street Redford MI 48239	Yes		5.00%	Bond	\$439,258.99 3

Bid Tabulation and Recommendation For Contract Award

Department of Technology, Management and Budget, Facilities Adm

2nd Floor, Stevens T. Mason Building

P.O. Box 30026

Lansing, Michigan 48909

File Number **761 / 24278 . IND**

Bid Package # 1

Agency Name **EGLE/Athletic Field (Site ID# 82008796)**

Available Funds \$ _____

Scope **Athletic Field - Remedial Activities**

Index Number _____

Bid opening date and time **7/17/2024 , 2:00 p.m.**

Bid Expiration Date **9/15/2024**

Director SAB Architect WSP Michigan, Inc

BIDDER:	AWARD:	FUNDS:	
Low	<input type="checkbox"/>	Adequate	<input type="checkbox"/>
Second	<input type="checkbox"/>	Revised W.O./M.O.P.	<input type="checkbox"/>
Third	<input type="checkbox"/>	Addendum	<input type="checkbox"/>

Additional Funds \$ _____

RECOMMENDATION (Return to Facilities Administration)

REASON FOR PROJECT (Must be filled in)

BID SECURITY

NOT REQUIRED REQUIRED

BIDDERS	Qualified Dis. Veteran?	Cert. of Awardability?	BOND %	BID BOND	BASE BID
DeLaca Group, LLC 43536 Karli Lane Canton MI 48188	Yes		5.00%	Bond	\$1,187,000.00 1

Bid Tabulation and Recommendation For Contract Award

Department of Technology, Management and Budget, Facilities Adm

2nd Floor, Stevens T. Mason Building

P.O. Box 30026

Lansing, Michigan 48909

Bid Package # 1

File Number **761 / 24300 . IND**

Agency Name **DNR/14th and Temple Site (Site ID# 50001968)** Available Funds \$ _____
 Scope **14th & Temple - Remedial Activities** Index Number _____
 Bid opening date and time **7/17/2024 , 2:00 p.m.** Bid Expiration Date **9/15/2024**

Director SAB Architect WSP Michigan, Inc.

BIDDER: AWARD: FUNDS: Additional Funds \$ _____
 Low Adequate
 Second Revised W.O./M.O.P.
 Third Addendum

RECOMMENDATION (Return to Facilities Administration)

REASON FOR PROJECT (Must be filled in)

BID SECURITY

NOT REQUIRED REQUIRED

BIDDERS	Qualified Dis. Veteran?	Cert. of Awardability?	BOND %	BID BOND	BASE BID
M.L. Chartier Excavating, Inc. 9195 Marine City Hwy. Fair Haven MI 48023			5.00%	Bond	\$163,932.00 1
DeLaca Group, LLC 43536 Karli Lane Canton MI 48188	Yes		5.00%	Bond	\$187,000.00 2
TSP Construction, LLC 25000 Capitol Street Redford MI 48239	Yes		5.00%	Bond	\$199,096.45 3
Vin-Con Inc. 41130 E. Ann Arbor Trail Plymouth MI 48170			5.00%	Bond	\$199,999.00 4
Taplin Enterprises, LLC 5140 W. Michigan Avenue Kalamazoo MI 49006			5.00%	Bond	\$241,160.75 5